

SIL/BSE/NSE/2023-24

August 8, 2023

To, The General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Company Code No.: 511076	To, The Listing Department. National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Trading Symbol: SATINDLTD
---	---

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith scanned copies of Newspaper advertisement of Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and three months ended June 30, 2023, published on August 8, 2023 in the following newspaper:

1. The Free Press Journal- English Language
2. Navshakti- Marathi Language

You are requested to put the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR SAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED


Alka Premkumar Gupta
Company Secretary
M.No: A35442



Encl.: as above

Regd Office : 121, B - Wing, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021; Phone: 022-66107025
E-mail: corporate@satgroup.in; Website: www.satgroup.in; CIN - L25199MH1984PLC034632
Extract of the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023	30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
1	Total Income from Operations	9421.70	2143.65	11362.60	20365.81	11854.48	48178.15
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7359.41	119.86	884.42	9024.55	1453.12	5630.12
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7359.41	119.86	884.42	9024.55	1453.12	5829.59
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5761.65	69.44	743.36	7034.16	1094.57	4505.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5762.74	73.98	750.22	7031.15	1199.56	4746.36
6	Equity Share Capital	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			9758.39			28490.18
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	5.09	0.06	0.66	6.22	0.97	3.98
	Basic Diluted	5.09	0.06	0.66	6.22	0.97	3.98

Notes :
The above information is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Company website i.e. www.satgroup.in and the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors of SAT Industries Limited
Harkant Turgalia
Whole-Time Director (DIN: 00049544)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 07-08-2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Mauje Navargaon Agriculture and Gram Panchayat Umri (Ba.) Taluka Kinvat District Nanded.

Through this public announcement we inform you that agriculture land at Mauje Navargaon, survey no. 29, 29/1, 29/3 purchase the following agriculture land 1) Shri Rishabh Sharad Nemani and Ritwik Sharad Nemani. A sale deal has been made at Mumbai. Agriculture Land deal details is as follows:

1) **Fatema Mohd. Mustafa Survey No. 29 Area 3 Hectare 77 R**
2) **Arif Tarmohammad Chachani and Hafizabanu Mohammad Zakir Survey no. 29/1 Area 2 Hectare 00 R**
3) **Zarinabano Ali Mohd. Fazlani Survey No. 29/3 Area 5 Hectare 77 R** has entered into a transaction with the above mentioned persons. If anyone has any objections regarding the persons who have made this public announcement, they should contact the following telephone number within **14 days** from the date of publication of the public announcement.

Contact: 9821452810

BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that M/s. Golden Construction Company, the owner of the land bearing Survey No. 300/17(part) corresponding to C.T.S. No. 5642(part) of village Kolekalyan has come forward for surrendering the land free of cost and free of encumbrances to the Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation (BMC), more particularly described in the schedule hereunder written which is affected by existing R.G. as per sanctioned Development Plan 2034 of 'H/East' Ward in lieu of grant of the Transfer of Development Rights (T.D.R.) in form of Development Right Certificates as per the provision of regulation no. 32 of Development Control and Promotion Regulations for Greater Mumbai, 2034.

Any person or persons (which means and includes Individuals, Firms, Companies, Association of person statutory bodies/ entities or any other authorities, etc.) having any share, right, title, interest, claim, demand or objection in respect of the said land mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written or any part thereof, as and by way of ownership, sale, exchange, transfer, lease, sub-lease, mortgage, gift, tenancy, leave and license, trust, inheritance, bequest, possession, maintenance, hypothecation, charge, lien, easement, litigation, disputes of whatsoever nature are or otherwise or any other rights or interests of whatsoever nature, are hereby called upon to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at the office of the Law Officer, Legal Department, Municipal Head office (Annexe Building), 3rd floor, Mahapalika Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400 001, within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of publication hereof with documentary proof/ evidence or Court Orders thereof for any such purported claim/objection, otherwise such claim or demand shall be deemed to have been waived to all intents and purposes.

If no claim or objection is received as mentioned hereinabove, BMC will complete the procedure of grant T.D.R. on its own merits without making any reference or regards to any such purported claim or interest which shall be deemed to have been waived for all intents and purpose and the same shall not be binding upon the BMC.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO : (TDR/WSI/HE-0692)

All that pieces or parcels of vacant land or grounds situate, lying and bearing Survey No. 300/17(part) corresponding to C.T.S. No. 5642(part) of village Kolekalyan in the Registration District and Sub-District of Mumbai City and Mumbai Suburban, admeasuring 131.00 sq. mtrs. or thereabouts, affected by existing R. G. in sanctioned Development Plan 2034 of 'H/East' Municipal Ward and bounded as follows :-

On or towards the East by : C.T.S. No. 5642(part) of village Kolekalyan
On or towards the West by : C.T.S. Nos. 5643/C and 5648 of village Kolekalyan
On or towards the South by : C.T.S. Nos. 5614/A and 5614/B of village Kolekalyan
On or towards the North by : C.T.S. Nos. 5643/B and 5643/C of village Kolekalyan

Dated this 07th day of August, 2023

Sd/-
(Shri Sunil Sonawane)
Advocate & Law Officer
For Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation
PRO/1200/ADV/2023-24

Let's together and make Mumbai Malaria free

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Mrs. Geeta Prakash Waria and Mr. Prakash H. Waria were the original owners of Flat No.1204, 12th floor, 'A' Wing, Building known as RAJ HORIZON in Raj Horizon A & B Wing Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Nr. Aakashnidi Bldg., Ramdev Park, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane 401 1071.e. 'the said flat'. The said Mr. Prakash H. Waria expired intestate on 23/9/2018 and his undivided share in the said flat has devolved upon his legal heirs viz. Mrs. Geeta P. Waria, Mrs. Poonam Kiran Janjrukia and Mr. Sumit Prakash Waria. As such, our clients i.e. Mrs. Geeta P. Waria, Mrs. Poonam Kiran Janjrukia and Mr. Sumit Prakash Waria are legally seized, possessed and absolutely entitled to the said flat. All persons claiming any interest in the said flat or any part thereof by way of sale, gift, lease inheritance, exchange, mortgage, charge, lien, trust, possession, easement, attachment or otherwise how-so-ever, are hereby required to make the same known to the undersigned at our office as mentioned hereunder within 14 days from the date hereof, failing which it shall be presumed that there is no claim over the said property.

SANTOSH R. SHETTY & ASSOCIATES
Advocates
705/A, Bonanza, Sahar Plaza
A.K. Marg, J.B. Nagar
Andheri (E), Mumbai 400059.

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDING & TRADERS LIMITED
CIN : L51100MH1983PLC030782
Regd. Office: Seksaria Chambers, 5th floor, 139, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the First Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Amount in Thousands, Except Earning Per Share)		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,341.98	1,334.93	12,253.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax and Extraordinary Items)	2,285.46	(1,291.51)	(1,118.16)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	2,285.46	(1,291.51)	(1,118.16)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	1,895.39	(1,291.27)	(1,119.74)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,372.37	(854.19)	(18,154.12)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of '10/- each)	14,400.00	14,400.00	14,400.00
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	132,603.59
8	Earnings per share (of '10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & diluted	1.32	(0.90)	(0.78)

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results of the Company are posted on Company's website (www.ishwarshakti.com) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed.
2. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 7, 2023. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Ishwarshakti Holding & Traders Limited
Geeta Sekaria
Managing Director (DIN:06960055)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 7th August, 2023

SPICE ISLANDS APPARELS LTD.
(Govt. Recognised Export House)
Regd. Office: Unit 3043-3048, 3rd Floor, Bhandup Industrial Estate Pannalal Silk Mills Compd, L.B.S Marg, Bhandup (W), Mumbai-400078
Admin. Office : 125-A, Mittal Towers, 12th Floor, A-Wing, 210 Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.Mindia.
Phone : +91-22-6740 0800, 2282 3128 Fax : +91 (22) 2282 6167
Website: www.spiceislandsapparels.com | CIN : L17121MH1988PLC050197

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023
Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) (₹ in Lakhs)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Income						
	Revenue from operations	19.67	18.68	2.00	267.64	85.88	
	Other Income	1.20	7.72	3.91	11.11	22.08	
		20.88	26.40	5.91	278.75	107.96	
2	Expenses						
	Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.77	1.75	161.45	48.96	
	Purchase of stock in trade						
	Change in inventories of finished goods, stock in trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.80	-	
	Employee benefit expenses	0.75	1.26	0.78	19.61	3.80	
	Finance costs	1.56	4.09	1.08	7.95	6.00	
	Depreciation and amortisation	0.86	0.64	1.09	14.50	4.28	
	Other Expenses	12.70	19.69	8.94	202.73	55.18	
	Total Expenses	15.87	26.45	13.64	409.04	118.22	
	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and Tax	5.00	(0.05)	(7.73)	(130.29)	(10.25)	
	Exceptional Items-Others Gain/(Loss)	-	-	-	-	-	
	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	5.00	(0.05)	(7.73)	(130.29)	(10.24)	
	Tax Expenses	-	1.98	-	1.36	1.98	
	Deferred Taxes asset/(liability)	-	-	-	-	-	
	Profit/(Loss) for the period from Continuing operations	5.00	(2.02)	(7.73)	(131.65)	(12.23)	
	Other Comprehensive Income (net of income tax)						
	A Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	1.81	-	2.49	1.81	
	B Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss.	-	-	-	-	-	
	Total other Comprehensive Income	-	1.81	-	2.49	1.81	
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	5.00	(0.21)	(7.73)	(129.16)	(10.42)	
	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10 per share)	430.00	430.00	430.00	430.00	430.00	
	Earnings per share (Equity shares, par value Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic	0.12	-	(0.18)	(3.06)	(0.24)	
	Diluted	0.12	-	(0.18)	(3.06)	(0.24)	

(Below notes are integral part of financials)

Notes to the Statement of Un-Audited Financial results for the quarter and year ended June 30, 2023:
1. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its respective meetings held on 7th August, 2023. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
3. Spice Islands Apparels Limited (the Company) operates in a single business segments, of sale of garments. As such no further disclosures are required
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary to conform to the present presentation.
5. The company has undertaken several cost cutting measures, to further cut down expenses and reduce losses. Company believes that it will be able to recover from losses in the next succeeding years once the market stabilises. Accordingly, the accompanying Company's financial statements have been prepared assuming that the Company will continue as a going concern which contemplates the realization of assets and the settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business. Accordingly, the financial statement has been prepared on a going concern basis.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Spice Islands Apparels Ltd.
Sd/-
Umesh Katre
(Chairman & Director)
(Din : 00196300)

Date : 07th August, 2023
Place : Mumbai

PRAXIS HOME RETAIL LIMITED
CIN: L52100MH2011PLC212866
Regd. Office: iThink Techno campus, Jolly Board Tower-D, Ground Floor, Kanjurmath (East), Mumbai- 400042. (T) - 022-6882 4900; (F) - 022-6882 4801; Website: www.praxisretail.in; E-mail: investorrelations@praxisretail.in

Praxis Home Retail Limited

Extracts of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30/06/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,033.55	10,355.89	38,604.55
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(1,985.99)	(1,368.66)	(5,211.67)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(1,985.99)	(439.43)	(2,101.39)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(1,985.99)	(439.43)	(2,101.39)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,990.99)	(439.43)	(2,163.09)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share)	6,247.78	3,765.41	3,783.51
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹ 5/- per Share); Basic and Diluted (₹):	(2.45)	(0.56)	(2.68)

Notes:
1. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
2. The Company in its Letter of Offer dated May 26, 2023 offered 4,91,85,572 Equity shares by way of rights issue at a face value of ₹ 5 each and a price of ₹ 10 per equity share (including a premium of ₹ 5 per equity share). The issue opened on June 6, 2023 and closed on June 14, 2023. The Company allotted 4,91,85,572 equity shares of face value of ₹ 5 each on the basis of allotment approved by Committee of Directors of the Board of Directors of the Company on June 22, 2023, aggregating to ₹ 4,91,85,572 Lakhs including Securities Premium of ₹ 2,459.28 Lakhs. As on June 30, 2023, the net proceeds remains fully utilised towards the stated objectives of repayment of outstanding trade payables and general corporate purposes.
3. Pursuant to the Shareholders' approval in the Extraordinary General Meeting on July 22, 2023, the Company on August 3, 2023 issued and allotted 4,00,00,000 Equity Share Warrants of ₹ 16 each Warrant to the Specified Investors - 1) Mr. Mathew Cyriac (3,96,00,000 Warrants) & 2) Mr Naveen Jain (4,00,000 Warrants), on preferential allotment basis, on receipt of 25% (₹ 1,600 lakhs) of the total consideration price (₹ 6,400 lakhs) for the Equity Share Warrants. The Warrants shall be converted into equity shares at a conversion price of ₹ 16 per equity share on receipt of the remaining consideration of 75% within a period of 18 months from the date of allotment of Warrants.
4. The financial results will be available on the website of the company - "www.praxisretail.in" and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

For PRAXIS HOME RETAIL LIMITED
Sd/-
Mahesh Shah
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 7, 2023

Nashik Municipal Corporation, Information & Technology Department

E-Tender Notice No.4 (2023-24)

Name of Work:- Appointment of Agency to Provide Technical Expert for Maintenance & Updation of Various Computerized Softwares of NMC for 2 Years.

Estimate Amt- 21,06,317/-

Interested tender holders should visit the website https://mahatenders.gov.in for detailed information.

Sd/-
Deputy Commissioner
Information and Technology Dept.

जनसंपर्क/जा.क्र./१७६
दि.७/८/२०२३
सर्व नागरिकांनी पाणी काटकसरीने वापरणे

TATA

Extracts of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2023
(₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March, 2023 (Audited)
1. Revenue from continuing operations	4,218	4,407	3,995	16,789
2. Profit from continuing operations before share of profit/ (loss) of joint ventures and associate and tax	740	673	768	2,742
3. Profit from continuing operations before tax	749	686	797	2,740
4. Profit from continuing operations after tax	578	694	641	2,452
5. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations after tax	9	(2)	(4)	(18)
6. Profit for the period (4 + 5)	587	692	637	2,434
7. Total comprehensive income for the period	1,507	409	(188)	1,903
8. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	255	255	255	255
9. Other equity and Non-controlling interests				20,387
10. Earnings per share				
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations) in ₹	20.53*	27.91*	23.28*	91.66
- Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations) in ₹	0.35*	(0.08)*	(0.16)*	(0.71)
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations) in ₹	20.88*	27.83*	23.12*	90.95

* Not annualised

PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)
Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai 400 706, Maharashtra, India; Tel: +91 22 6919 9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com; Email Id: cs@parasdefence.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	4,472	5,805	4,148	21,428	4,832	6,510	4,076	22,243
2 Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax and Exceptional items)	817	977	1,007	4,672	783	1,287	937	4,685
3 Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional items)	817	977	1,007	4,672	783	1,287	937	4,685
4 Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional items)	620	886	753	3,593	581	1,184	681	3,595
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year (Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)**	619	881	753	3,587	580	1,179	682	3,595
6 Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900
7 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)				33,230				33,242
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)								
a) Basic (Not Annualised)*	1.59*	2.27*	1.93*	9.21	1.54*	2.76*	1.81*	9.25
b) Diluted (Not Annualised)*	1.59*	2.27*	1.93*	9.21	1.54*	2.76*	1.81*	9.25

**Includes share of Non Controlling Interest

Notes :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result of the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on August 07, 2023 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 07, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.

For Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Shilpa Mahajan
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 01087912

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: August 07, 2023

Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2023
(₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June, 2023	Quarter ended 31 March, 2023	Quarter ended 30 June, 202
-------------	-----------------------------	------------------------------	----------------------------

